
   

770 L Street, Suite 1160, Sacramento, CA 95814 • T: (916) 324-1541 • F: (916) 322-0827 • www.hsr.ca.gov 

 
 

May 27, 2015 

Calvin Gibson, Civil Rights Administrator 
Office of Civil Rights 
Federal Railroad Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington D.C. 20509 

Subject:  Uniform Report of DBE Awards or Commitments and Payments Submission due June 
1, 2015 

Dear Mr. Gibson: 

In compliance with the best practices of Title 49 Code of Federal Regulations Part 26, the 
California High-Speed Rail Authority (Authority) is pleased to submit its Uniform Report of 
DBE Awards or Commitments and Payments for the reporting period of October 1, 2014 through 
March 31, 2015 to the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) for review.  

During this reporting period, the Authority awarded eleven (11) prime consulting contracts worth 
a total of $106,919,690 that will receive FRA funds. The Authority is pleased to state that 37.51 
percent has been committed to Small Business (SB) concerns, including Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprises (DBE) and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprises (DVBE). The 37.51 percent 
commitment encompasses 2.93 percent to Black American firms, 2.26 percent to Hispanic 
American firms, 2.48 percent to Asian Pacific American firms, 8.21 percent to Subcontinent 
Asian American firms, 7.61 percent to non-minority female firms, and 14.02 percent to Other 
firms (which is inclusive of certified SBs and DVBE firms).   

As an update to Federal Rules, the Uniform Report contains a new section on payments on 
ongoing contracts. During this reporting period, the Authority had twenty-eight (28) active, 
ongoing prime contracts that received federal funds. Of those contracts, five (5) were paid with 
federal funds during the six-month period for a total of $7,321,435.21. 80.65 percent of that total 
was utilized by certified SBs, DBEs, or DVBEs. 

One prime contract utilizing federal funds was completed during this reporting period. The 
Authority’s contract with STV ended March 31, 2015. The contract received $8,627,009.00 of 
federal funds. 30.45 percent of that total went to certified SBs, DBEs, or DVBEs.






	page 1
	XEROX
	XEROX000.pdf



